

Ö
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2013
CRLMP.NO.11357

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2012 in MCRC No.295/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

S.S. PATODI, FOOD INSPECTOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRM M/S MARICO LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.)...../2013 CRL.M.P. NO.11592 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Banerji, Adv.
Mr. Devashree Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No.1 in both the matters.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master