

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 7262/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2012
in MCRC No. 295/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

S.S. PATODI, FOOD INSPECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRM M/S MARICO LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 7263/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navpreet Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Satish S., Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.01.07
15:54:19 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER